
Bath High School Preservation is reality! 

A library operates in one wing.  The historic site exhibit hall is in 

another.  Pirate Hall has become a community gathering spot.  Now, 

we’re focusing on the remaining auditorium wing.  Plans are being 

developed for a multipurpose public assembly hall.  The project has 

the backing of Gov. Roy Cooper and legislative leaders who have 

included versions of matching-grant support for the project in their 

budgets.  BHSP is optimistic that this broad support will translate 

soon into a state grant as well as generate other sources of backing 

for the project.  We encourage you to help by contacting members of 

the legislature and the state Department of Natural and Cultural 

Resources to urge them to fund the project.  Additionally, we 

encourage communication with county and municipal officials and 

seek their support for the project.  On the other side of this card is 

information to help you contact key state and legislative officials.  
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Who to contact : 

The Town of Bath is on the record in support of the auditorium 

project. Please urge the Beaufort County Board of Education and 

County Commissioners to do the same. 

Rep. Keith Kidwell Sen. Erica Smith 

 Keith.Kidwell@ncleg.net 
(919) 733-5881 

EricaD.Smith@ncleg.net;  
(919) 715-3040 

Rep. Perrin Jones  Sen. Don Davis 

Perrin.Jones@ncleg.net 
(919) 733-5757 

 Don.Davis@ncleg.net; (919) 
715-8363 

Rep. Chris Humphrey;  Rep. Michael Speciale 

Chris.Humphrey@ncleg.net; 
(919) 733-5995 

Michael.Speciale@ncleg.net; 
(919) 733-5853 

Rep. Kandie D. Smith  

Kandie.Smith@ncleg.net; 
(919) 715-3023 

 

Gov. Roy Cooper Secretary Susi H. Hamilton 

Office of the Governor 
20301 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-0301 
https://governor.nc.gov/conta
ct/contact-governor-cooper 

N.C. Department of Natural & 
Cultural Resources 
109 East Jones Street MSC 4601 
Raleigh, NC 27699-4601 
susi.hamilton@ncdcr.gov 

Beaufort County 
Commissioners 

Beaufort County Board of 
Education 

https://www.beaufortnc.org/b
oardofcommissioners 

https://www.beaufort.k12.nc.us
/administration/board-of-
education 
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